
Academic Calendar: Summer Semester 2011/2012

Summer Semester Courses - weeks Notes for National Holidays, etc.

-

- - : Entrance ceremony (Freshmen only)

-

- Showa Day: April 29, Constitution Memorial Day: May 3,

- Greenery Day: May 4, Children's Day: May 5

-

-

- Campus Festival "GOGATSU-SAI": -

- 3 ) -

-

-

-

-

-

Last day of class:

Exams for joint courses: -

Summer Vacation - weeks

7 - ) - weeks Exams for joint courses during first two weeks of Sep.

Final Exams Week
16JulFri

30JulFri16JulFri

12AprTue

28May

Notes for Final Exams:

In principle, Final Exams are held in the last week of the semester.  However, teachers can set the Exams after their 15 weeks of teaching.  For

some of the joint courses with the Faculty of Law and Law School, they will be held during their Exam period (Sep 1- Sep 14, 2011).  For some of the

joint courses with the Faculty of Economics, they will be held during their Exam period (July 15 - July 29, 2011).

Notes for Class Registration and Withdrawing:

If you wish to withdraw classes you registered, you must withdraw between Apr 25th and Apr 28th. You cannot add any classes during the period.
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Academic Calendar: Winter Semester 2011/2012

Winter Semester Courses - weeks Notes for National Holidays, etc.

-

Health and Sports Day: Oct. 10

: Entrance ceremony (Freshmen only)

-

-

- Culture Day: Nov. 3

-

-

- Labour Thanksgiving Day: Nov. 23

-

-

-

- Emperor's Birthday: Dec. 23

-

- New Year's Day: Jan. 1

Classes restart

- Coming-of-Age Day: Jan. 9

-

Final Exams Week -

Final Exams Week Exams for joint courses: -

Oral examination for Thesis or Research Paper -

Announcement of graduating students Mid March

Commencement Ceremony

Notes for Final Exams:

In principle, Final Exams are held in the last week of the semester.  However, teachers can set the Exams after their 15 weeks of teaching.  For

someof the joint courses with the Faculty of Law and Law School, they will be held during their Exam period (Feb 1- Feb 23, 2012).  For someof the

joint courses with the Faculty of Economics, they will be held during their Exam period (Feb 2 - Feb 23, 2012).

Notes for Class Registration and Withdrawing:

If you wish to withdraw classes you registered, you must withdraw between Oct 24th and Oct 28th. You cannot add any classes during the period.

Mon Oct 3 Mon Jan 30 2012 15

Orientation for International Students & Freshmen Orientation Fri Sep 30

Week 1 Winter semester classes start Mon Oct 3 Fri Oct 7 2011

Tue Oct 12

Week 3 Mon Oct 17 Fri Oct 21 2011

11OctTueRegistration week:Week 2

Week 4 Final period for withdrawing a class Mon Oct 24 Fri Oct 28 2011

Week 5 Mon Oct 31 Fri Nov 4 2011

Week 6 Mon Nov 7 Fri Nov 11 2011

Week 9 Mon Nov 28 Fri Dec 2 2011

Week 7 Mon Nov 14 Fri Nov 18 2011

Week 8 Mon Nov 21 Fri Nov 25 2011
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